

## 2024 Rookie of the Year Award Application

The SGAR Rookie of the Year award will be given to the REALTOR® who has achieved the highest amount of closed transactions (sides) ending within the corresponding award year. Only closed transactions (sides) within January 1-December 31, 2024 will be accepted. In the event of a tie, the sales volume will be the determining factor.

The Rookie of the Year award application may be submitted by anyone. The broker must sign the application confirming all information is accurate. (Must be returned by the deadline time or will be disqualified.) If the nominee is the broker, the Southern Gateway Association of REALTORS® Awards Chair and President will sign the form.

## Qualifications for Rookie of the Year

- Must be a member in good standing.
- Never held a prior real estate license or hold a broker's license.
- Not have had a valid real estate license for more than 24 months by the end of the award year.

Nominee's Name as to Appear on Award (If Selected	l):
Nominee's Company:	<del></del>
Nominee's Phone:	Nominee's Email:
Submitted By:	<del></del>
Date First Licensed:	MLS ID:
Number of Closed Transactions:	Sales Volume:
Currently an active member with the Southe	ern Gateway Association of REALTORS®
Attached copy of current real estate license	
Attached copy of transactions listed on the Machine Production Inventory Report Directions.)	MLS Agent Production Inventory Report (Refer to the MLS Agent
I hereby certify that the above-named REALTOR® me	eets the qualifications for the Rookie of the Year Award.
Broker's Signature	Date
DEADLINE: All forms must be submitted to the	he Association office by February 14, 2025.
	g, fax # 636-282-0185 or 1505 Astra Way, Arnold, MO 63010
Association Office Use Only:	Date Received:
Received Copy of License: yes / no	Approved By:
Received Copy of MLS Transactions: yes / no	Date Approved: